2013-11-01 1
2013-11-01
OSLON Square®
Datasheet
Version 1.0
GW CSSRM1.EC
Higher performance. Lower thermal resistance.
Extended range of driving conditions. This is the

2013-11-01 2
Version 1.0 GW CSSRM1.EC
Ordering Information
订购信息
Type: Color
Temperature
Luminous Flux
1) page 27
Ordering Code
类型 : 色温 光通量 1) 第 27  订购代码
IF = 700 mA,
TS = 85 °C
[K] ΦV [lm]
GW CSSRM1.EC-LTMP-5YC8-1 2400 150 ... 194 Q65111A5207
GW CSSRM1.EC-LUMQ-5U8X-1 2700 164 ... 210 Q65111A5206
GW CSSRM1.EC-LUMQ-5R8T-1 3000 164 ... 210 Q65111A4788
GW CSSRM1.EC-MPMR-5R8T-1 3000 180 ... 224 Q65111A5205
GW CSSRM1.EC-MPMR-5O8Q-1 3500 180 ... 224 Q65111A5231
GW CSSRM1.EC-MQMS-5L7N-1 4000 194 ... 240 Q65111A5268
GW CSSRM1.EC-MQMS-5J7K-1 4500 194 ... 240 Q65111A5269
GW CSSRM1.EC-MQMS-5H7I-1 5000 194 ... 240 Q65111A5270
Note: The above Type Numbers represent the order groups which include only a few brightness groups (see page ). Only one group will be shipped on
each packing unit (there will be no mixing of two groups on each packing unit). E. g. GW CSSRM1.EC-LUMQ-5R8T-1 means that only one group LU,
MP, MQ will be shippable for any packing unit. In order to ensure availability, single brightness groups will not be orderable.
In a similar manner for colors where color chromaticity coordinate groups are measured and binned, single groups will be shipped on any one packing
unit. GW CSSRM1.EC-LUMQ-5R8T-1 means that the device will be shipped within the specified limits. In order to ensure availability, single color
chromaticity groups groups will not be orderable (see page ).
In a similar manner for colors where forward voltage groups are measured and binned, single forward voltage groups will be shipped on any packing
unit. E. g. GW CSSRM1.EC-LUMQ-5R8T-1 means that only one forward voltage group K2,L1,L2,M1,M2 will be shippable. In order to ensure
availability, single forward voltage groups will not be orderable (see page ).
注释 : 上述类型编号代表仅包含几个亮度组的订购组 （参见第 页） 。每个卷盘上仅装运一个亮度组 （一个卷盘上不会混装两个亮度组） 。例如， GW
CSSRM1.EC-LUMQ-5R8T-1 表示任何一个卷盘上仅可装运一个亮度组： LU, MP, MQ 。为了确保可用性，单个亮度组将不接受订购。
类似地， 对于需要测量和分选色度坐标组的颜色， 每个卷盘上将仅装运单个色度坐标组。例如， GW CSSRM1.EC-LUMQ-5R8T-1 表示仅可装运特定
范围内的一个色度坐标组 （参见第 页）。为了确保可用性，单个色度坐标组将不接受订购。
同样， 对于需要测量和分选正向电压组的 LED， 每个卷盘上将仅装运一个正向电压组。例如， GW CSSRM1.EC-LUMQ-5R8T-1 表示每卷盘上仅可装
运正向电压组 K2,L1,L2,M1,M2 中的一个。为了确保可用性，单个正向电压组将不接受订购 （参见第 页）。
Version 1.0 GW CSSRM1.EC
2013-11-01 3
Maximum Ratings
大额定值
Parameter Symbol Values Unit
参数 符号 值 单位
Operating temperature range
工作温度范围
Top -40 ... 125 °C
Storage temperature range
储存温度范围
Tstg -40 ... 110 °C
Junction temperature absolute *
绝对结温 *
Tj, abs 150 °C
Junction temperature
结点温度
Tj 135 °C
Forward current
正向电流
(TS = 85 °C)
IF 200 ... 1800 mA
Surge current
冲击电流
IFM 2000 mA
Reverse current 2) page 27
反向电流 2) 第 27
IR 200 mA
ESD withstand voltage
ESD 耐压
(acc. to ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-001 - HBM, Class
3B)
VESD 8 kV
Note: * This is verified by testing 30 pieces. Pass criteria: No catastrophic failures allowed, luminous flux
must be better than L70B50 after 1000 h.